
1 

 

 

 

Annexure-I 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL 
INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY, 2015. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & 
Name of 
parties not 
qualified 
after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule date 
of completion 
of supplies 
/service 

01 CJI6800P15 31.03.2015 

Construction 
of Approach 
Road , 
Plinth, 
Campsite 
and 
Foundation   

Open Single 
Bid 

01.05.2015 Seven 

01. M/s Nain 
Singh Solanki, 
Jaisalmer 

02. M/s Shri 
Mohangarh 
Cosntruction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer, 

03. M/s New 
India 
Construction Co., 
Barmer. 

04. M/s Roopa 
Ram Suthar, 
Jodhpur 
 

 

 

 

Yes 
LOA dtd 
30.05.2015 
issued 

56.99 04 months 

 

 



2 

 

Annexure-I 

 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & 
Name of 
parties not 
qualified 
after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule date 
of completion 
of supplies 
/service 

        

05. M/s 
Marudhara 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 

06. M/s Bhawani 
Contruction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 

07. M/s kan 
Singh 
Contrsuction & 
Suppliers, 
Jaisalmer 

 

    

02 CJI6798P15 31.03.2015 

Construction 
of Approach 
Road , 
Plinth, 
Campsite 
and 
Foundation   

Open 
Single 
Bid 01.05.2015 Seven 

01. M/s Nain 
Singh Solanki, 
Jaisalmer 

02. M/s Shri 
Mohangarh 
Cosntruction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer, 

03. M/s New 
India 
Construction Co., 
Barmer. 

 

Yes 
LOA dtd 
06.05.2015 
issued 

47.39 03 months 



3 

 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & 
Name of 
parties not 
qualified 
after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule date 
of completion 
of supplies 
/service 

        

04. M/s Roopa 
Ram Suthar, 
Jodhpur 

05. M/s 
Marudhara 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 

06. M/s Bhawani 
Contruction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 

07. M/s Kan 
Singh 
Contrsuction & 
Suppliers, 
Jaisalmer 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 



4 

 

 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & 
Name of 
parties not 
qualified 
after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule date 
of completion 
of supplies 
/service 

03 CJG2561P14 11.02.2014 

Hiring of 
Mobile 
Drilling Rig 
Package 
with a 
provision for 
hiring of Kill 
Pump Set  

Open 
Two 
Bid 

05.08.2014 Two 

01. M/s John 
Energy Limited 
 
02. M/s Jaybee 
Energy Pvt Ltd.. 
 

 

Yes 

Cont No. 
6108926 
dtd 
31.03.2015  
(6108655-
old) for 
Hiring of 
Drilling 
Rig 

1868.54 Six months 

Cont No. 
6109024 
dtd 
21.05.2015 
for Hiring 
of Kill 
Pump 

61.26 

validity is 
same with 
Cont No. 
6108926 

 
 

 

 




